HB1377 L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Legislative Council.

HB14-1377 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 17, strike "THIRTEEN" and substitute
- 2 "NINE".
- 3 Page 7, line 24, strike "FOUR" and substitute "THREE".
- 4 Page 7, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 6 Page 8, line 7, strike "FOUR" and substitute "THREE".
- 7 Page 8, strike line 9.
- 8 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 8, line 14, after "APPOINTMENT," add "AND".
- Page 8, line 16, strike "EMPLOYEES;" and substitute "EMPLOYEES.".
- 11 Page 8, strike lines 17 through 21.

** *** ** *** **

